
Halifax Provincial Court
Cases Scheduled For August 14, 2024

In Halifax Night Court 2
ADULT

8775012

8800628

8807431

8808022

8812878

8814293

8814603

8815069

8815229

8815230

8815525

8815614

8815654

8816254

8816255

8821496

Case

REMILLARD, COLE ANTHONY

SINGH, MAHENDRA

OAKLEY, JENNA CASSIDY

KUMAR, VIKASH

KADANER, OLGA

POWAR, KARAN

JAY, DUANE A

HARFOUSH, AYHAM

BRAR, JASPREET KAUR

BRAR, JASPREET KAUR

ALI, NALIN

COOPER, SHAWNEE

SANFORD, KARINA MARIE

SULLIVAN, PRESTON JARRETT

SULLIVAN, PRESTON JARRETT

TURASZ, ADAM

Name

925139-2

1002349-1

1002550-1

1000600-1

1004470-1

1001215-1

216632-6

1004865-1

1004476-1

1004476-1

1002587-1

513945-5

707898-2

990116-1

990116-1

1002385-1

Person

MVA 106A(B)

MVA 106A(C)

MVA 106A(B)

MVA 37(1)(A)

MVA 37(1)(A)

MVA 106A(B)

MVA 163(1)

MVA 106A(C)

MVA 133(1)

MVA 
70A(5)(C)(I)
MVA 97(4)

MVA 287(2)

MVA 100D(1)

MVA 13

MVA 97(1)

MVA 230(1)

Charge

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

Time

Trial Hearing

Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Guilty Make 
Submission To Penalty
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Guilty Make 
Submission To Penalty
Plead Guilty Make 
Submission To Penalty
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Hearing To Set Trial Date

Hearing ReasonFedAlias

Case

Age

Mnths



Halifax Provincial Court
Cases Scheduled For August 14, 2024

In Halifax Night Court 3
ADULT

8807562

8812496

8814576

8815189

8816297

8820950

8824874

8824875

8824876

8824877

Case

ROYER, RICHARD J R Y J

PATEL, HARSHA BAKULBHAI

JENNINGS, RONALD JAMES

BHANDARI, EVA

SINGH, DAMANPREET

BADWI, HASSAN HOSNI

SURMINI, MOHAMED

SURMINI, MOHAMED

SURMINI, MOHAMED

SURMINI, MOHAMED

Name

1003930-1

1001917-1

856566-1

953111-3

1004474-1

991319-1

983595-1

983595-1

983595-1

983595-1

Person

MVA 106A(C)

MVA 230(1)

MVA 97(1)

MVA 83(2)

MVA 133(1)

MVA 106A(B)

VIR 26(2)(B)

MVA 287(2)

MVA 230(1)

MVA 37(1)(A)

Charge

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

Time

Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Guilty Make 
Submission To Penalty
Plead Guilty Make 
Submission To Penalty
Plead Guilty Make 
Submission To Penalty
Plead Guilty Make 
Submission To Penalty

Hearing ReasonFedAlias

Case

Age

Mnths
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