

**Halifax Provincial Court**  
**Cases Scheduled For August 14, 2024**  
**In Halifax Night Court 2**

**ADULT**

Case	Name	Person Alias	Charge	Fed	Time	Hearing Reason	Case Age Mnths
8775012	REMILLARD, COLE ANTHONY	925139-2	MVA 106A(B)		06:00 pm	Trial Hearing	
8800628	SINGH, MAHENDRA	1002349-1	MVA 106A(C)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8807431	OAKLEY, JENNA CASSIDY	1002550-1	MVA 106A(B)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8808022	KUMAR, VIKASH	1000600-1	MVA 37(1)(A)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8812878	KADANER, OLGA	1004470-1	MVA 37(1)(A)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8814293	POWAR, KARAN	1001215-1	MVA 106A(B)		06:00 pm	Plead Guilty Make Submission To Penalty	
8814603	JAY, DUANE A	216632-6	MVA 163(1)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8815069	HARFOUSH, AYHAM	1004865-1	MVA 106A(C)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8815229	BRAR, JASPREET KAUR	1004476-1	MVA 133(1)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8815230	BRAR, JASPREET KAUR	1004476-1	MVA 70A(5)(C)(I)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8815525	ALI, NALIN	1002587-1	MVA 97(4)		06:00 pm	Plead Guilty Make Submission To Penalty	
8815614	COOPER, SHAWNEE	513945-5	MVA 287(2)		06:00 pm	Plead Guilty Make Submission To Penalty	
8815654	SANFORD, KARINA MARIE	707898-2	MVA 100D(1)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8816254	SULLIVAN, PRESTON JARRETT	990116-1	MVA 13		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8816255	SULLIVAN, PRESTON JARRETT	990116-1	MVA 97(1)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8821496	TURASZ, ADAM	1002385-1	MVA 230(1)		06:00 pm	Hearing To Set Trial Date	

**Halifax Provincial Court**  
**Cases Scheduled For August 14, 2024**  
**In Halifax Night Court 3**

**ADULT**

Case	Name	Person Alias	Charge	Fed	Time	Hearing Reason	Case Age Mnths
8807562	ROYER, RICHARD J R Y J	1003930-1	MVA 106A(C)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8812496	PATEL, HARSHA BAKULBHAI	1001917-1	MVA 230(1)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8814576	JENNINGS, RONALD JAMES	856566-1	MVA 97(1)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8815189	BHANDARI, EVA	953111-3	MVA 83(2)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8816297	SINGH, DAMANPREET	1004474-1	MVA 133(1)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8820950	BADWI, HASSAN HOSNI	991319-1	MVA 106A(B)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8824874	SURMINI, MOHAMED	983595-1	VIR 26(2)(B)		06:00 pm	Plead Guilty Make Submission To Penalty	
8824875	SURMINI, MOHAMED	983595-1	MVA 287(2)		06:00 pm	Plead Guilty Make Submission To Penalty	
8824876	SURMINI, MOHAMED	983595-1	MVA 230(1)		06:00 pm	Plead Guilty Make Submission To Penalty	
8824877	SURMINI, MOHAMED	983595-1	MVA 37(1)(A)		06:00 pm	Plead Guilty Make Submission To Penalty	